

TOWN OF PARADISE

5555 SKYWAY • PARADISE, CALIFORNIA 95969-4931 TELEPHONE (530) 872-6291 FAX (530) 877-5059 www.townofparadise.com

Management Staff: Kevin Phillips, Town Manager Mark A. Habib, Town Attorney Dina Volenski, Town Clerk Susan Hartman, Community Development Director Eric Reinbold, Police Chief Garrett Sjolund, Unit Chief, CAL FIRE/ Butte County Fire/Paradise Fire Vacant, Finance Director/Town Treasurer Katie Simmons, Disaster Recovery Director Successor Agency:

Steve Crowder, Mayor Jody Jones, Vice Mayor Greg Bolin, Council Member Steve "Woody" Culleton, Council Member Rose Tryon, Council Member

# Successor Agency to the Paradise Redevelopment Agency Special Meeting Agenda

# 10:00 AM – December 29, 2020

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need a special accommodation to participate, please contact the Town Clerk's Dept., at 872-6291 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. Hearing assistance devices for the hearing impaired are available from the Town Clerk.

All writings or documents which are related to any item on an open session agenda and which are distributed to a majority of the Board Members will be available for public inspection at the Town Hall in the Town Clerk Department at 5555 Skyway, at the same time the subject writing or document is distributed to a majority of the subject body. Regular business hours are Monday through Thursday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

#### **Public Participation**

In accordance with Governor Newsom's Executive Order N-29-20, remote public participation is allowed in the following ways:

Successor Agency meetings are available to be viewed on YouTube at https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCpo2Gy0EGJwcFvDU2xnjgbw

Public comment will be accepted by email with the subject line PUBLIC COMMENT ITEM \_\_\_\_\_ to <u>dvolenski@townofparadise.com</u> prior to 9:30 p.m. on the day of the meeting and will be read into the record during public comment. Written comments are subject to the regular time limitations of three minutes per speaker, please limit to 200 words or less. If you are unable to provide your comments in writing, please contact the Town Clerk's office for assistance at (530) 872-6291.

Public comment may be submitted by telephone during the meeting, prior to the close of public comment on an item by calling (530) 872-5951 at the time indicated by the Chair. Alternately you may send an email with the subject line:

TELEPHONE PUBLIC COMMENT ITEM \_\_\_\_\_ to the Town Clerk <u>dvolenski@townofparadise.com</u> prior to 9:30 p.m. on the day of the meeting, include your telephone number and the Chair will call you during public comment.

Disabled persons may request reasonable modifications or accommodations relating to the use of telephonic or electronic observation and participation prior to the Council meeting by contacting the Town Clerk at (530) 872-6291 ext. 102.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Compliance, persons who need special accommodations to participate in the Successor Agency meeting may contact the Town Clerk at least three business days prior to the date of the meeting to provide time for any such accommodation.

## **1. OPENING**

- 1a. Call to order
- 1b. Roll call

# 2. PUBLIC COMMUNICATION

Comments should be limited to a maximum of three minutes duration. The Successor Agency board is prohibited by State Law from taking action on any item presented if it is not listed on the Agenda.

## 3. ITEMS FOR CONSENT CALENDAR

3a. Approve minutes of the July 14, 2020 Regular Successor Agency meeting.

# 4. ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION - ACTION CALENDAR

4a. Consider approving the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) for the period of July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022.

#### 5. CLOSED SESSION - None

#### 6. ADJOURNMENT

